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Social Worker Vacancies

Vacancy Rate of Social Workers at 30th September 2019 (FTE)

Total Social 

Workers

Number of 

Vacancies
Vacancy Rate

## Bracknell Forest 59.0 13.0 18.1

## Brighton & Hove 223.8 1.5 0.7

## Buckinghamshire 197.1 85.0 30.1

## East Sussex 313.5 7.0 2.2

## Hampshire 478.9 103.1 17.7

## Isle of Wight 73.5 10.0 12.0

## Kent 742.3 73.9 9.1

## Medway 162.1 41.5 20.4

## Milton Keynes 159.7 23.3 12.7

## Oxfordshire 376.0 58.0 13.4

## Portsmouth 188.9 28.0 12.9

## Reading 118.6 63.3 34.8

## Slough 84.2 41.0 32.7

## Somerset 223.5 35.0 13.5

## Southampton 187.7 86.0 31.4

## Surrey 439.7 101.9 18.8

## Swindon 94.2 89.0 48.6

## Torbay 70.3 36.0 33.9

## West Berkshire 76.6 18.8 19.7

## West Sussex 494.5 56.3 10.2

## Windsor & Maidenhead 44.3 21.0 32.2

## Wokingham 67.2 22.0 24.7

## South East 4,488 855 16.0

## South West 2,685 577 17.7

## England 30,720 6,037 16.4
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Change in Vacancy Rate of Social Workers at 30th September 2017-2019 (FTE)

Vacancy Rate 

(%) 2017

Vacancy Rate 

(%) 2018

Vacancy Rate 

(%) 2019
Trend

Change 2017-

2019

## Bracknell Forest 7.0 14.3 18.1 159%

## Brighton & Hove 0.9 0.9 0.7 -22%

## Buckinghamshire 14.7 22.1 30.1 105%

## East Sussex 2.8 4.0 2.2 -21%

## Hampshire 15.4 11.9 17.7 15%

## Isle of Wight 7.6 6.6 12.0 58%

## Kent 14.1 10.7 9.1 -35%

## Medway 34.7 33.3 20.4 -41%

## Milton Keynes 11.6 13.4 12.7 9%

## Oxfordshire 13.2 11.2 13.4 2%

## Portsmouth 7.1 11.8 12.9 82%

## Reading 47.6 46.8 34.8 -27%

## Slough 29.6 28.2 32.7 10%

## Somerset 21.3 25.7 13.5 -37%

## Southampton 19.2 17.0 31.4 64%

## Surrey 12.2 21.9 18.8 54%

## Swindon 19.5 53.8 48.6 149%

## Torbay 19.1 27.1 33.9 77%

## West Berkshire 15.1 20.3 19.7 30%

## West Sussex 14.2 9.3 10.2 -28%

## Windsor & Maidenhead 31.6 38.3 32.2 2%

## Wokingham 19.8 25.1 24.7 25%

## South East 15.2 15.6 16.0 5%

## South West 15.8 18.8 17.7 12%

## England 17.0 16.5 16.4 -4% -100% -50% 0% 50% 100% 150% 200%

Bracknell Forest

Brighton & Hove

Buckinghamshire

East Sussex

Hampshire

Isle of Wight

Kent

Medway

Milton Keynes

Oxfordshire

Portsmouth

Reading

Slough

Somerset

Southampton

Surrey

Swindon

Torbay

West Berkshire

West Sussex

Windsor & Maidenhead

Wokingham

South East

South West

England

Percentage Change in FTE Vacancy Rate 2017-
2019

Change 2017-2019 Selected LA- (none)
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Social Worker Turnover (Headcount)

Turnover Rate of Social Workers, Year ending 30th September 2019 (Headcount)

Total Social 

Workers

Total Number 

of Starters

Total Number 

of Leavers

Turnover  

Rate 2019

## Bracknell Forest 62 9 16 25.8

## Brighton & Hove 248 30 29 11.7

## Buckinghamshire 210 81 78 37.1

## East Sussex 351 36 35 10.0

## Hampshire 514 85 58 11.3

## Isle of Wight 77 11 9 11.7

## Kent 796 102 80 10.1

## Medway 168 68 42 25.0

## Milton Keynes 169 34 15 8.9

## Oxfordshire 438 68 53 12.1

## Portsmouth 203 25 26 12.8

## Reading 124 56 27 21.8

## Slough 88 20 30 34.1

## Somerset 245 30 45 18.4

## Southampton 206 37 36 17.5

## Surrey 490 89 158 32.2

## Swindon 100 22 25 25.0

## Torbay 75 16 30 40.0

## West Berkshire 81 15 16 19.8

## West Sussex 536 110 55 10.3

## Windsor & Maidenhead 46 23 22 47.8

## Wokingham 71 14 5 7.0

## South East 4878 913 790 16.2

## South West 2955 511 463 15.7

## England 32,917 6,514 5,289 16.1
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Change in Turnover Rate of Social Workers at 30th September 2017-2019 (Headcount)

Turnover 

Rate (%) 2017

Turnover 

Rate (%) 2018

Turnover 

Rate (%) 2019
Trend

Change 2017-

2019

## Bracknell Forest 17.1 19.7 25.8 51%

## Brighton & Hove 14.6 15.2 11.7 -20%

## Buckinghamshire 17.1 25.0 37.1 117%

## East Sussex 8.3 9.5 10.0 20%

## Hampshire 17.5 13.3 11.3 -35%

## Isle of Wight 19.7 22.7 11.7 -41%

## Kent 10.0 13.9 10.1 1%

## Medway 26.3 19.1 25.0 -5%

## Milton Keynes 19.1 18.7 8.9 -53%

## Oxfordshire 8.1 10.8 12.1 50%

## Portsmouth 13.5 7.5 12.8 -5%

## Reading 22.1 24.8 21.8 -2%

## Slough 17.0 23.2 34.1 100%

## Somerset 11.4 29.2 18.4 61%

## Southampton 11.9 11.6 17.5 47%

## Surrey 11.5 20.8 32.2 181%

## Swindon 20.9 30.5 25.0 20%

## Torbay 32.2 20.3 40.0 24%

## West Berkshire 11.0 23.5 19.8 80%

## West Sussex 13.7 15.7 10.3 -25%

## Windsor & Maidenhead 32.1 35.7 47.8 49%

## Wokingham 18.0 33.3 7.0 -61%

## South East 13.7 16.1 16.2 18%

## South West 15.7 19.5 15.7 0%

## England 14.7 16.2 16.1 10%
-100% 0% 100% 200%

Bracknell Forest
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East Sussex
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Kent
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England

Percentage Change in Turnover Rate 
(Headcount) 2017-2019

Change 2017-2019 Selected LA- (none)
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Social Worker Turnover (FTE)

Turnover Rate of Social Workers, Year ending 30th September 2019 (FTE)

Total Social 

Workers

Total Number 

of Starters

Total Number 

of Leavers

Turnover  

Rate 2019

## Bracknell Forest 59.0 8.0 15.6 26.4

## Brighton & Hove 223.8 29.4 24.3 10.9

## Buckinghamshire 197.1 71.1 69.2 35.1

## East Sussex 313.5 30.9 30.5 9.7

## Hampshire 478.9 78.5 51.5 10.8

## Isle of Wight 73.5 9.6 7.1 9.7

## Kent 742.3 98.7 71.6 9.6

## Medway 162.1 63.4 36.5 22.5

## Milton Keynes 159.7 32.3 13.2 8.3

## Oxfordshire 376.0 61.2 47.4 12.6

## Portsmouth 188.9 23.1 22.7 12.0

## Reading 118.6 40.7 12.7 10.7

## Slough 84.2 16.1 27.0 32.1

## Somerset 223.5 28.4 42.0 18.8

## Southampton 187.7 29.7 27.9 14.9

## Surrey 439.7 71.4 129.3 29.4

## Swindon 94.2 21.8 23.4 24.8

## Torbay 70.3 12.5 24.4 34.7

## West Berkshire 76.6 13.0 14.1 18.4

## West Sussex 494.5 101.9 50.0 10.1

## Windsor & Maidenhead 44.3 18.0 16.5 37.2

## Wokingham 67.2 13.2 5.0 7.4

## South East 4488 810 672 15.0

## South West 2685 446 383 14.3

## England 30,720 5,943 4,653 15.1
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Change in Turnover Rate of Social Workers at 30th September 2017-2019 (FTE)

Turnover 

Rate (%) 2017

Turnover 

Rate (%) 2018

Turnover 

Rate (%) 2019
Trend

Change 2017-

2019

## Bracknell Forest 15.6 19.5 26.4 70%

## Brighton & Hove 14.8 15.5 10.9 -27%

## Buckinghamshire 13.7 22.4 35.1 156%

## East Sussex 0.0 9.5 9.7 #DIV/0!

## Hampshire 17.5 12.5 10.8 -39%

## Isle of Wight 18.0 19.8 9.7 -46%

## Kent 8.8 12.0 9.6 10%

## Medway 26.2 19.7 22.5 -14%

## Milton Keynes 18.9 17.9 8.3 -56%

## Oxfordshire 7.4 10.7 12.6 70%

## Portsmouth 12.6 7.4 12.0 -5%

## Reading 19.3 22.0 10.7 -45%

## Slough 15.6 20.2 32.1 105%

## Somerset 10.8 27.5 18.8 74%

## Southampton 11.0 8.9 14.9 35%

## Surrey 10.7 19.2 29.4 174%

## Swindon 20.4 33.1 24.8 22%

## Torbay 29.4 19.7 34.7 18%

## West Berkshire 11.5 21.8 18.4 60%

## West Sussex 13.8 16.3 10.1 -27%

## Windsor & Maidenhead 31.7 34.8 37.2 17%

## Wokingham 18.3 31.7 7.4 -59%

## South East 12.5 15.1 15.0 20%

## South West 14.5 18.1 14.3 -1%

## England 13.6 15.2 15.1 11%
-100% 0% 100% 200%
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Percentage Change in Turnover Rate (FTE) 
2017-2019
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Agency Worker Rate (Headcount)

Agency Worker Rate at 30th September 2019 (Headcount)

Number of 

Social 

Workers

Number of 

Agency 

Workers

Number  

Covering 

Vacancies 

Agency 

Worker Rate

## Bracknell Forest 62 13 12 17.3

## Brighton & Hove 248 0 0 0.0

## Buckinghamshire 210 89 65 29.8

## East Sussex 351 0 0 0.0

## Hampshire 514 79 74 13.3

## Isle of Wight 77 10 8 11.5

## Kent 796 84 48 9.5

## Medway 168 69 42 29.1

## Milton Keynes 169 16 16 8.6

## Oxfordshire 438 45 45 9.3

## Portsmouth 203 2 2 1.0

## Reading 124 59 51 32.2

## Slough 88 41 33 31.8

## Somerset 245 23 23 8.6

## Southampton 206 88 81 29.9

## Surrey 490 164 164 25.1

## Swindon 100 89 89 47.1

## Torbay 75 101 58 57.4

## West Berkshire 81 11 11 12.0

## West Sussex 536 78 78 12.7

## Windsor & Maidenhead 46 30 21 39.5

## Wokingham 71 39 22 35.5

## South East 4878 917 773 15.8

## South West 2955 632 525 17.6

## England 32,917 6,090 4,686 15.6
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Change in Agency Worker Rate at 30th September 2017-2019 (Headcount)

Agency 

Worker Rate 

2017

Agency 

Worker Rate 

2018

Agency 

Worker Rate 

2019

Trend
Change 2017-

2019

## Bracknell Forest 9.1 7.3 17.3 90%

## Brighton & Hove 1.2 0.0 0.0 -100%

## Buckinghamshire 22.3 15.1 29.8 34%

## East Sussex 0.3 0.3 0.0 -100%

## Hampshire 14.2 17.8 13.3 -6%

## Isle of Wight 8.4 8.5 11.5 37%

## Kent 11.1 10.8 9.5 -14%

## Medway 28.3 37.0 29.1 3%

## Milton Keynes 9.0 11.2 8.6 -4%

## Oxfordshire 9.5 7.0 9.3 -2%

## Portsmouth 1.7 2.6 1.0 -41%

## Reading 43.2 32.7 32.2 -25%

## Slough 30.7 33.1 31.8 4%

## Somerset 20.2 19.7 8.6 -57%

## Southampton 11.9 12.8 29.9 151%

## Surrey 13.9 20.1 25.1 81%

## Swindon 24.3 47.5 47.1 94%

## Torbay 24.3 30.7 57.4 136%

## West Berkshire 18.0 13.3 12.0 -33%

## West Sussex 12.2 11.0 12.7 4%

## Windsor & Maidenhead 36.4 31.1 39.5 9%

## Wokingham 22.8 30.5 35.5 56%

## South East 13.8 14.0 15.8 14%

## South West 14.3 16.3 17.6 23%

## England 15.7 14.8 15.6 -1%
-200% -100% 0% 100% 200%
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Percentage Change in Agency Worker Rate 
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Agency Worker Rate (FTE)

Agency Worker Rate of Social Workers, Year ending 30th September 2019 (FTE)

Number of 

Social 

Workers

Number of 

Agency 

Workers

Number   

Covering 

Vacancies 

Agency 

Worker Rate

## Bracknell Forest 59.0 13.0 12.0 18.1

## Brighton & Hove 223.8 0.0 0.0 0.0

## Buckinghamshire 197.1 87.8 64.3 30.8

## East Sussex 313.5 0.0 0.0 0.0

## Hampshire 478.9 78.6 71.3 14.1

## Isle of Wight 73.5 10.0 8.0 12.0

## Kent 742.3 84.0 47.0 10.2

## Medway 162.1 68.4 41.5 29.7

## Milton Keynes 159.7 16.0 16.0 9.1

## Oxfordshire 376.0 45.0 45.0 10.7

## Portsmouth 188.9 2.0 2.0 1.0

## Reading 118.6 58.0 49.0 32.8

## Slough 84.2 40.9 33.0 32.7

## Somerset 223.5 22.0 22.0 9.0

## Southampton 187.7 87.2 80.2 31.7

## Surrey 439.7 164.0 101.9 27.2

## Swindon 94.2 89.0 89.0 48.6

## Torbay 70.3 52.5 36.0 42.8

## West Berkshire 76.6 11.0 11.0 12.6

## West Sussex 494.5 75.9 75.9 13.3

## Windsor & Maidenhead 44.3 30.0 21.0 40.4

## Wokingham 67.2 35.8 22.0 34.8

## South East 4487.6 907.6 701.1 16.8

## South West 2684.8 548.0 446.9 17.0

## England 30720.1 5753.5 4414.0 15.8
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Change in Agency Worker Rate at 30th September 2017-2019 (FTE)

Agency 

Worker Rate 

2017

Agency 

Worker Rate 

2018

Agency 

Worker Rate 

2019

Trend
Change 2017-

2019

## Bracknell Forest 9.5 7.7 18.1 91%

## Brighton & Hove 1.4 0.0 0.0 -100%

## Buckinghamshire 23.0 15.9 30.8 34%

## East Sussex 0.3 0.3 0.0 -100%

## Hampshire 14.7 18.6 14.1 -4%

## Isle of Wight 8.8 9.0 12.0 36%

## Kent 11.9 11.4 10.2 -14%

## Medway 29.3 38.1 29.7 1%

## Milton Keynes 9.0 11.6 9.1 1%

## Oxfordshire 10.7 7.9 10.7 0%

## Portsmouth 1.9 2.8 1.0 -47%

## Reading 45.2 34.1 32.8 -27%

## Slough 31.9 33.6 32.7 3%

## Somerset 20.0 16.9 9.0 -55%

## Southampton 12.2 13.8 31.7 160%

## Surrey 15.5 22.2 27.2 75%

## Swindon 25.2 49.5 48.6 93%

## Torbay 25.8 31.7 42.8 66%

## West Berkshire 19.0 13.7 12.6 -34%

## West Sussex 13.1 11.7 13.3 2%

## Windsor & Maidenhead 38.1 32.1 40.4 6%

## Wokingham 22.0 31.5 34.8 58%

## South East 14.8 15.0 16.8 14%

## South West 13.3 16.9 17.0 28%

## England 15.8 15.4 15.8 0%
-200% -100% 0% 100% 200%
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Social Worker Absence

Absence Rate of Social Workers during the year ending 30th September 2019 (FTE)

Total Social 

Workers

Number of 

Working Days 

Lost 

Absence Rate

## Bracknell Forest 59.0 291.5 2.0

## Brighton & Hove 223.8 2,026.0 3.6

## Buckinghamshire 197.1 1,878.1 3.8

## East Sussex 313.5 1,727.0 2.2

## Hampshire 478.9 3,666.4 3.0

## Isle of Wight 73.5 461.4 2.5

## Kent 742.3 1,989.0 1.1

## Medway 162.1 1,712.0 4.2

## Milton Keynes 159.7 732.3 1.8

## Oxfordshire 376.0 2,889.7 3.0

## Portsmouth 188.9 273.0 0.6

## Reading 118.6 960.0 3.2

## Slough 84.2 845.0 4.0

## Somerset 223.5 1,460.0 2.6

## Southampton 187.7 2,883.8 6.1

## Surrey 439.7 3,459.3 3.1

## Swindon 94.2 384.0 1.6

## Torbay 70.3 992.0 5.6

## West Berkshire 76.6 594.5 3.1

## West Sussex 494.5 3,005.0 2.4

## Windsor & Maidenhead 44.3 204.5 1.8

## Wokingham 67.2 753.8 4.4

## South East 4,488 30,352 2.7

## South West 2,685 20,067 3.0

## England 30,720 242,754 3.1

Children's Social Care 
Benchmarking

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

4.0

4.5

5.0

B
ra

ckn
e
ll F

o
re

st

B
rig

h
to

n
 &

 H
o
ve

B
u

ckin
g
h
a
m

sh
ire

E
a

st S
u

sse
x

H
a
m

p
sh

ire

Isle
 o

f W
ig

h
t

K
e

n
t

M
e
d
w

a
y

M
ilto

n
 K

e
yn

e
s

O
xfo

rd
sh

ire

P
o

rts
m

o
u
th

R
e
a
d
in

g

S
lo

u
g

h

S
o

m
e
rs

e
t

S
o

u
th

a
m

p
to

n

S
u

rre
y

S
w

in
d

o
n

T
o
rb

a
y

W
e
st B

e
rk

sh
ire

W
e
st S

u
ss

e
x

W
in

d
so

r &
 M

a
id

e
n
h
e
a
d

W
o
kin

g
h
a
m

N
u

m
b

e
r 

o
f 

S
o

c
ia

l 
W

o
rk

e
rs

/ 
 D

a
y
s

 L
o

s
t 

(F
T

E
)

Absence Rate of Social Workers (FTE)

Absence Rate Selected LA- (none)

South East Vacancy Rate South West Vacancy Rate

England Vacancy Rate

(Public) 2019 CSC Workforce Benchmarking Report v1 - Page 13


